CH \$40.00 206160

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM427611 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of J. & P. Coats, Limited from a United Kingdom Corporation to a United Kingdom Company previously recorded on Reel 003031 Frame 0321. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment. | SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|--|------------------|---|
| | | from a United Kingdom Corporation to a United Kingdom Company previously recorded on Reel 003031 Frame 0321. Assignor(s) hereby |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| Patons & Baldwins Limited | | 02/14/2005 | Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | J. & P. Coats, Limited | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 155 St. Vincent Street | |
| City: | Glasgow, Scotland | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Entity Type: | Company: UNITED KINGDOM | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2061605 | ROWAN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Elaine B. Hunt |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Elaine B. Hunt/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/16/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3 source=rowan#page1.tif source=rowan#page2.tif source=rowan#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006062 FRAME: 0979

900406110

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Patons & Baldwins Limited | | 02/14/2005 | CORPORATION: UNITED |
| atoris & Baldwins Elimited | | 02/14/2005 | KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | J. & P. Coats, Limited |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 155 St Vincent Street |
| City: | Glasgow, Scotland |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2061605 | ROWAN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704.444.1000

Email: gstewart@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Brian M. Davis
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Brian M. Davis
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008ADENFARKE: 0321 REEL: 006062 FRAME: 0980 - \$40.00 2061605

900019895

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gail B. Stewart | |
|--|-------------------|--|
| Signature: | /Gail B. Stewart/ | |
| Date: | 02/17/2005 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=236532#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008030ERRXRME: 0322 REEL: 006062 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas PATONS & BALDWINS LIMITED of 1 The Square, Stockley Park, Uxbridge, Middlesex, England has adopted and used in business a trade mark which is registered under No. 2061605 in the United States Fatent Office; and WHEREAS J. & P. COATS. LIMITED of 155 St Vincent Street, Glasgow. Scotland is desirous of acquiring the said trade mark:

Now, therefore, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Patons & Baldwins Limited by these presents does sell assign and transfer unto the said J. & P. Coats. Limited the entire right little and registration thereof in No. 2061605 together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolised by the trade mark.

For PATONS & BALDWINS LIMITED

David Wilham Younger Lawful Attorney

Personally, appeared before me the said Lawful Attorney of Patons & Baldwins Limited Firmled and Lacknowledge the above instrument as his free act and deed.

This 14th day of February 2005

Notary Public

151 ST VINLEAUT ST

GLARYON

asgibatsa/aci

REEL: 00RGCIENRARME: 0323 REEL: 006062 FRAME: 0982